TIEFENBACH GMBH
Beisenbruchstrasse 10
D - 45549 Sprockhövel
Tel.: 0049 (0) 2324.705 - 4
Fax: 0049 (0) 2324.705 123
Data Sheet No.: K008K-e Valid as of: 1.3.2003   Pages:  7
Schaltseite
active side

contact is set back. In this method of operation, a different magnet polarity must always follow. (In a sequence of
the same polarity, a double impulse is created).
Example of order: wK008K234  ( old BM2/234 Silumin)
Order code:
w K 008 K 2 3 4 ..
          Type of contact connection - see Table 1
         Contact designation - see Table 2
        Switch assembly - see Table 1 ( 3 = 1NOC+1NCC)
       Switch model  1 = monostable switch,  2 = bistable switch
      Type of connection: K = clips,  S = plug
     Constructional form  ; 008 = Casing silumin, 180 =  Casing brass
    Designation K = magnetic contact switch,
   Enclosure: w = waterproof
Contact cartridge (type K399K… )
Süd
south 1
2 4
3
Süd
south 1
2 4
3
Print: 26.09.2003 K008-E.DOC  Technical modifications and mistakes reserved     Page 2/7
TIEFENBACH GMBH
Beisenbruchstrasse 10
D - 45549 Sprockhövel
Tel.: 0049 (0) 2324.705 - 4
Fax: 0049 (0) 2324.705 123
Table 1 Switch assemblies available and connection diagrams
1
2
3
Switch
assembly
Contact connection
one dry-reed contact
two dry-reed contact
electrically separated
same switching
behaviour
1 3
1 3
4
1 3
2 4
1 3
2 4
without connection
no code number
Code No. 1
Connection with
resistance/inductance coil
Coede No.2
Connection with
high-volt protector
two dry-reed contact
electrically separated
non equivalent switching
behaviour
1
1
3
3
4
1 3
Table 2 Contact designation and electrical data
No.
1 make contact
max. breaking capacity
max. switching current
max. turn-on voltage
60W / 60VA
1 A